Lipscomb (8-5,0-0 ASUN) -vs- Louisville (2-10,0-2 ACC)
12/20/22 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY

Date: 12/20/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 11,861 Lipscomb 3| 42] 75

Site: KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY Louisville 32 35 67

Referees: Raymie Styones, Matt Potter, Jamie Luckie

Lipscomb 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Boyd,Derrin * 32 8-11 4-5 3-3 0-9 9 3 2 2 0 1 23

41  Ognacevic,Jacob i 28 7-12 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 16

03 Benham,Trae * 20 4-8 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 10

23  Asadullah,Ahsan =3 31 4-10 0-1 0-1 4-6 10 1 6 5 1 2 8

02  Pruitt,Will * 34 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 5 1 0 1 7

00 McGinnis,A.J. 20 2-8 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 0 5

32  Schner,Matthew 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 1 0 4

11 Clark,Quincy 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

14 Murr,Tommy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

35 Asman,Grant 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 8-27 7-10 11-29 40 16 16 14 2 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88 % 3-14 21.43 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 5-13 38.46 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 30-61 49.2 % 8-27 29.6 % 7-10 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

McGinnis,A.]. Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Louisville 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Ellis,El * 40 6-14 4-9 8-10 0-2 2 1 6 5 0 1 24

21 Curry,Sydney =3 30 5-8 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 3 0 0 1 1 12

24  Withers,Jae'Lyn * 26 4-10 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 9

05 Huntley-Hatfield,Brandon =3 23  1-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 4

01 James,Mike * 31 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 1 0 2

12 Traynor,]] 26  4-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 2 8

22  Lands,Kamari 20 1-5 1-4 5-6 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8

11  Basili,Fabio 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 6-18 17-21 7-19 26 11 10 10 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-33 39.39 % 3-9 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 9-23 39.13 % 3-9 33.33% 14-17 82.35%

Total 22-56 39.3 % 6-18 33.3% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lipscomb Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
19:34 MISS JUMPER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN ==
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE 19:23
== REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MIKE
FOUL by BENHAM,TRAE 19:17
19:17 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by BOYD,DERRIN 19:07
19:07 STEAL by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
18:59 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,EL
TURNOVER by BOYD,DERRIN 18:38
18:38 STEAL by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
18:31 TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL
STEAL by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 18:31
FOUL by PRUITT,WILL 18:27
TURNOVER by PRUITT,WILL 18:27
18:11 FOUL by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
18:11 TURNOVER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
GOOD JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint) 17:50 2-3  H1
17:27 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,EL(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
17:22 MISS LAYUP by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 17:22

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:15 4-3 V1
16:53 4-5 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint) 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

GOOD LAYUP by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(fastbreak)(in the
16:22 4-7 H 3 paint)

-- ASSIST by JAMES,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:07 SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
16:07 SUB IN by LANDS,KAMARI
SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE 16:07
SUB IN by MCGINNIS,A.J. 16:07
15:51 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 15:30
REBOUND OFF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN ==
MISS JUMPER by OGNACEVIC,JACOB 15:21
== REBOUND DEF by CURRY,SYDNEY
15:08 MISS JUMPER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.]. ==
MISS LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint) 14:59
14:59 BLOCK by JAMES,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by OGNACEVIC,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint) 14:53 6-7 H1
14:28 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN ==
14:12 FOUL by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
14:12 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
14:12 SUB IN by TRAYNOR,1J
SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL 14:12
SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 14:12
SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY 14:12
SUB IN by SCHNER,MATTHEW 14:12

GOOD JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.].(in the paint) 14:08 8-7 V1



13:44 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:42 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIKE

13:42 SUB OUT by CURRY,SYDNEY

13:42 SUB IN by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
13:42 SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

13:40 89 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TRAYNOR,JI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ELLIS,EL

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 13:22 119 V2
ASSIST by CLARK,QUINCY --
12:59 MISS JUMPER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.J. --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,QUINCY 12:50 13-9 V4
12:31 MISS JUMPER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHNER,MATTHEW ==
GOOD 3PTR by OGNACEVIC,JACOB 12:23 16-9 V7
ASSIST by BOYD,DERRIN ==

12:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN 12:23
SUB OUT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB 12:23
SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE 12:23
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 12:23
12:06 MISS JUMPER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA

REBOUND DEF by BENHAM, TRAE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGINNIS,A.J.(in the paint) 11:52 18-9 V9
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN --
11:33 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,EL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
11:28 18-11 V7 GOOD JUMPER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint) 11:11 20-11 V9
ASSIST by MCGINNIS,A.J. =
FOUL by MCGINNIS,A.J. 10:53

10:53 20-12 V8 GOOD FT by LANDS,KAMARI
10:53 20-13 V7 GOOD FT by LANDS,KAMARI

10:53 SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,J]
10:53 SUB IN by CURRY,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by MCGINNIS,A.J. 10:53
SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL 10:53
10:53 20-14 V6 GOOD FT by LANDS,KAMARI
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,TRAE(in the paint) 10:30 22-14 V8
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN =
10:01 MISS JUMPER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
REBOUND DEF by SCHNER,MATTHEW o
09:58 FOUL by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
09:58 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
09:58 SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
09:58 SUB IN by JAMES, MIKE
09:58 SUB IN by TRAYNOR,JJ
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,QUINCY(in the paint) 09:31
09:31 BLOCK by CURRY,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:27
09:09 22-17 V5 GOOD 3PTR by LANDS,KAMARI
-- ASSIST by ELLIS,EL
GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL 08:46 25-17 V8
08:30 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAYNOR,JJ
08:20 MISS JUMPER by LANDS,KAMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN ==
MISS 3PTR by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 08:06



-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,EL
07:59 25-19 V6 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ELLIS,EL

TURNOVER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 07:32
07:32 STEAL by TRAYNOR,JJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23
SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE 07:23
SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY 07:23
SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 07:23
SUB OUT by SCHNER,MATTHEW 07:23
SUB IN by MCGINNIS,A.J. 07:23
SUB IN by BOYD,DERRIN 07:23
SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT 07:23
SUB IN by OGNACEVIC,JACOB 07:23
07:08 25-21 V4 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN 07:08
07:08 SUB OUT by LANDS,KAMARI
07:08 SUB IN by BASILI,FABIO
07:08 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIKE
07:08 SUB IN by LANDS,KAMARI
07:08 MISS FT by CURRY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDS,KAMARI
06:24 MISS 3PTR by LANDS,KAMARI
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint) 06:13 27-21 V6
05:44 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN =
MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 05:37
= REBOUND DEF by BASILI,FABIO
05:28 MISS JUMPER by BASILI,FABIO
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN =
MISS 3PTR by ASMAN,GRANT 05:05
= REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,EL
04:43 MISS 3PTR by TRAYNOR,JJ
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,WILL =
SUB OUT by MCGINNIS,A.]J. 04:40
SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT 04:40
SUB IN by MURR,TOMMY 04:40
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by LANDS,KAMARI
04:40 SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
GOOD LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint) 04:27 29-21 V8

ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN ==
03:56 29-23 V6 GOOD JUMPER by TRAYNOR,1]

MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL 03:32
REBOUND OFF by OGNACEVIC,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(in the paint) 03:27 31-23 V38

03:08 MISS JUMPER by BASILI,FABIO
REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN =
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL 03:03

- REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by BASILI,FABIO

02:41 SUB IN by JAMES,MIKE

02:37 31-26 V5 GOOD 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
-- ASSIST by ELLIS,EL
GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,WILL(in the paint) 02:19 33-26 V7
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN --
01:46 33-28 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint) 01:32



REBOUND OFF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
TURNOVER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

TURNOVER by MURR,TOMMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MURR, TOMMY

SUB OUT by MURR, TOMMY

SUB OUT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY

SUB IN by SCHNER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,WILL
REBOUND OFF by SCHNER,MATTHEW

VISITORS: Lipscomb

33-30

33-32

V3

V1

STEAL by CURRY,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,EL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by TRAYNOR,JJ

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,EL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

SUB IN by LANDS,KAMARI
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville

SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY

SUB OUT by SCHNER,MATTHEW

SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE

SUB IN by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN

GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE(fastbreak)

ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BENHAM,TRAE
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE

STEAL by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN
ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN

GOOD DUNK by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BOYD,DERRIN

FOUL by BENHAM,TRAE

FOUL by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
TURNOVER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:50
19:50
19:31
19:23

19:10

18:52
18:45
18:45
18:21
18:10
18:10
18:04

17:32

17:26
17:18
17:11
16:52
16:33
16:33
16:14

35-32

36-32
36-34
39-34

39-36

42-36

44-36

44-39

V3

V4
V2
V5

V3

V6

V8

V5

SUB OUT by TRAYNOR,1J

SUB OUT by LANDS,KAMARI

SUB IN by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

FOUL by JAMES,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIS,EL

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL

MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,EL

TURNOVER by JAMES,MIKE



STEAL by PRUITT,WILL
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE

FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by BENHAM, TRAE
MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN
TURNOVER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE

SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB IN by MCGINNIS,A.J.

SUB IN by SCHNER,MATTHEW

STEAL by BOYD,DERRIN

GOOD DUNK by OGNACEVIC,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

GOOD FT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

MISS FT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

FOUL by PRUITT,WILL

GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN
SUB OUT by PRUITT,WILL
SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY
GOOD FT by BOYD,DERRIN
FOUL by SCHNER,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by SCHNER,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
FOUL by CLARK,QUINCY

SUB OUT by BOYD,DERRIN

SUB OUT by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

44-41

44-43
46-43

48-43

49-43

49-44

50-44

51-44

51-45
51-46

V3

V1
V3

V5

V6

V5

V6

V7

V6
V5

REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA

SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

SUB IN by LANDS,KAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIS,EL

REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,EL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANDS,KAMARI

TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by CURRY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by CURRY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TRAYNOR,1J

REBOUND DEF by TRAYNOR,JJ
MISS FT by LANDS,KAMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LANDS,KAMARI
FOUL by LANDS,KAMARI

GOOD FT by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
GOOD FT by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA

TURNOVER by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MIKE

MISS FT by ELLIS,EL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



11:06 51-47 V4 GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,TRAE(in the paint) 10:54 53-47 V6
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN =
10:43 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.J. =
GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE 10:35 56-47 V9
ASSIST by MCGINNIS,A.J. =
10:09 SUB OUT by LANDS,KAMARI
10:09 SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
10:06 56-50 V6 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,EL
= ASSIST by JAMES,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by BENHAM, TRAE 09:45
= REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,JAE'LYN
FOUL by CLARK,QUINCY 09:36
SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY 09:36
SUB IN by PRUITT,WILL 09:36
09:36 56-51 V5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL
09:36 MISS FT by ELLIS,EL
REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN -
GOOD LAYUP by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint) 09:18 58-51 V7
08:59 MISS LAYUP by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,A.J. --
TURNOVER by BENHAM,TRAE 08:48
08:48 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
08:48 SUB IN by CURRY,SYDNEY
FOUL by MCGINNIS,A.]. 08:27
SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE 08:27
SUB IN by BOYD,DERRIN 08:27

08:27 58-52 V6 GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL
08:27 58-53 V5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL

MISS LAYUP by MCGINNIS,A.J.(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by SCHNER,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:16 60-53 V7

07:53 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MIKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by SCHNER,MATTHEW 07:53
REBOUND DEF by SCHNER,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 07:45 63-53 V10

ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL --
07:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:16 63-56 V7 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,EL
== ASSIST by TRAYNOR,]J]
GOOD JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint) 06:58 65-56 V9
06:38 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DERRIN 06:22 68-56 V 12
ASSIST by ASADULLAH,AHSAN --
06:05 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS, EL
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAYNOR,]]
05:59 68-58 V 10 GOOD DUNK by TRAYNOR,JI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN 05:40
05:40 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIKE
05:40 SUB IN by LANDS,KAMARI

05:15 68-60 V8 GOOD JUMPER by TRAYNOR,J](in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,A.J. 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,SYDNEY
FOUL by PRUITT,WILL 04:48
FOUL TECH by MCGINNIS,A.]. 04:48

04:48 68-61 V7 GOOD FT by LANDS,KAMARI
04:48 68-62 V6 GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL

04:48 68-63 V5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL

04:48 SUB OUT by WITHERS,JAE'LYN



SUB OUT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
SUB IN by OGNACEVIC,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNER,MATTHEW

FOUL by BOYD,DERRIN

MISS FT by MCGINNIS,A.J.
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCGINNIS,A.J.

REBOUND DEF by SCHNER,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

FOUL by SCHNER,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHNER,MATTHEW
SUB IN by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DERRIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN
FOUL by MCGINNIS,A.J.
TURNOVER by MCGINNIS,A.J.

SUB OUT by MCGINNIS,A.].
SUB IN by BENHAM, TRAE

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DERRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PRUITT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

MISS JUMPER by ASADULLAH,AHSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,WILL

MISS 3PTR by OGNACEVIC,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

MISS FT by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

REBOUND DEF by ASADULLAH,AHSAN

SUB OUT by BENHAM, TRAE
SUB IN by MCGINNIS,A.J.
GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL
GOOD FT by PRUITT,WILL

MISS JUMPER by MCGINNIS,A.J.(in the paint)

04:48
04:48
04:48
04:30
04:19
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
03:45
03:22
03:22
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:04
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:40
02:35

02:14

01:53
01:37
01:29
01:14
01:11
01:11

00:59
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:48
00:19

00:12

70-63

70-64
70-65

71-65

71-66
71-67

73-67

74-67
75-67

V7

V6
V5

V6

V5
V4

V6

V7
V8

SUB IN by JAMES,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by LANDS,KAMARI
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by CURRY,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by CURRY,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by CURRY,SYDNEY

SUB IN by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
FOUL by LANDS,KAMARI

SUB OUT by LANDS,KAMARI

SUB IN by WITHERS,JAE'LYN

MISS JUMPER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)

STEAL by ELLIS,EL

GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL
GOOD FT by ELLIS,EL

SUB OUT by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
SUB IN by CURRY,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by ELLIS,EL

MISS JUMPER by WITHERS,JAE'LYN(in the paint)

FOUL by JAMES,MIKE

FOUL by CURRY,SYDNEY

FOUL by CURRY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by TRAYNOR,JJ

FOUL by ELLIS,EL

SUB OUT by CURRY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
TURNOVER by JAMES,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY-HATFIELD,BRA
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,EL



REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DERRIN



